SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017 - 2019										
Case Id : 7144					Employee No.:-611					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
Name designation & initial date of	Name and age of family members	Details of earning members in the	Details of movable properties acquired / held in each financial year (exceeding one month basic pay	Details of Account in Bank. Post Office etc. Amount in balance up to the financial year and source of amount.	Details of the PPF, FDR, NSC, or NSS, KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No. date of purchase, value and source of the amount	invested. Details of loan advance etc. taken with its amount number of installment name of the bank, institution et	c. Gross income from salary and other sources.	Remark		
joining the official service		family such as their name profession	10,000/- i.e. its value, sources of the amount date and year of purchase with particular of information, if				If any with details of deduction	1		
		monthly / annual income etc.	any furnished, to the Court.)					1		



SHAILOI CHANDRA	Smt. Ratna-wife-DOB 20-9-1973 N/A		n F.Y. 2017-18 &18-19	7017.10	EV 2017 10	i.	- 2017.10	e.
SHAILOJ CHANDRA Addl. Principal Judge, Family Court 24/12/2003	Smt. Ratna-wife-DOB 20-9-1973 N/A 2-Eikansh chandra-son-DOB-30-04-2000 3-Divyansh chandra-son-DOB-20-12-2002	i i	IF Y. 2017-18 dil-19 Colour TV Videocon Bassola of Re. 21500 purchased in 1996 before joining of service. Washing machine work his. 7500 Washing machine work his. 7500 Finding pieces of Year about Re. 1000 Fi	FY. 2017-18 1-iOCCI elawsh in which maturity amount of NSC KVP etc. were diposited and lastly Rs. 2,70000 was sent through neft in SBI 11114994300. for purpose of payment for flat advance measy. THIS account is dormant and become in active and there after closed.	FY. 2017-18. by 1. The T. 1867-14 to 1867-16 for 8, 1000; each purchased or 08, 10.07 from Rands Karf PD. Reps. No. 2770, Rule of naturally 10.05-2014. Mountary amount 10,000 cache processors of the processor o	As. 14 Lac from S.B.I. main branch etawah whose monthly installment is Rs, 12284/. Loan was taken for 2 BHK of L.D.A.I will inform to Horride court with full details just after collection of requisite est just after the winter vacation in proper proforma.	oss Salary Icome allow Rs.1510022.00. erest Rs.121391	To, Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Judicature, Allahabad.
		3	3- Refrigerator whirtpool about Rs.7000/ 1- Himalaya gen-set, 2 Kva about Rs. 14000/- purchased in 1999 before joining of service.	2-IDBI A/c initially opened in meerut, now situated in Hamirpur. UP.	11114994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit i.e. MOD. KV.P. 8.7 years No.61CD-034299 to 034300 for Rs.10000/- each purchased on 28.12.06 from Banda Kuty P.O. Regn. No.24998. Date of maturity 28.07.2015. Maturity amount 20,000/-each.	PPF	duction- F Rs.1.5lac. F Rs.315414	
		6	5- Example Cooler worth Rs. 5000. Service worth Rs. 62634/- when purchased on 16-1-07 from Field Gun factory Kanpur.(Already informed to Hon'ble court)	2-tion Ac, minumy opinion an america, now saturates in raminipar, or- Sabing bank account no 0.181400001 10952 Date of opining account.23-12-0014 Balance on 31-3-2018 Ra-2000.330	11114994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit i.e. MOD. EV P. R. 7 wasnes No. 5780*106485 for Rs. 50000, unrebased on 13.11.07 from Randa Kuty P. O. Reem. No. 25979. Date of maturity 13.06.2016. Maturity amount 10.0000. After maturity amount & Koralotment of no. for	Rs. 14 Lac from S.B.I. main branch etawah whose monthly installment is Rs, 12284/-Loan was taken for 2 BHK of L.D.A.I will inform to Hon'ble court with full details just after collection of requisite exit just after the winter vacation in proper proforma.	F Rs.4800 CI Prulife ins. 2Lakh 2 108000	Inrough, Hon'ble District Judge/ Principal Judge, Family Court, Barolly
		3	**DBBL Transferred by father in my name, which he has purchased it in 1986-87, for which prior permission was alson from Hou'ble court.	Balance on 31-3-2018 Rs.20405.30	diposited in S.B.I. S.B account 11114994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit i.e. MOD. K.V.P. 8.7 years No.63AB535254 to 535255 of Rs.10000/- each purchased on 13.11.07 from Banda Kuty P.O. Reon. No 25929. Date of maturity 13.06.2016. Maturity amount 20,000/ After discounting the control of the co			Hon'ble Sir,
		B 9	- Doume uses worm RS. 1909UP- purchased in Jan. 1998 during marriage Jouellary Gold about 20 Tola (stri-dhan) of wife Smt. Ratna, already informe of time of joining and after wards. 10- Microneve IFB of Rs. 9900/- purchased in Feb. 2010	3-post office a/c no. 236933 Joint-B account of myself and wife Ratna was opend on 18-3-2010 in which 49300 was diposited on maturity of mis Rs. 45000 on 19-3-2010 and Rs. 64040 was maturity of fix diposited on 19-3-2010, on 4-5-2010 Rs. 112000.00 was withdrawn for purposs of Flat	manuray ammuni is upromasa in 5.a.f. S. H 2000mil 111 14994.500 and was utilised for and prace uposa i. a. MOD. KVP, 8.7 years No.19E831488 of Rs.5000/- each purchased on 3.11.07 from Banda Kuty P.O. Regn. No 25923. Date of maturity 3.06.2016. Maturity amount 10,000/- Sources of item No.12.13.14 i.e. 7500/- is NSC No.6NS/28EE669194 of Rs.10000/-maturity amount Rs.17432/After maturity amount is disosited in S.B.I. S.B accounts 11114994300 and uses utilised for annot	linos	ome Tax- Rs.210494.	With due regard I have to submit that for years 2009-10 and 2010-11 property statement was
		i	OBB. Transferred by finite in any name, which he has purchased in 10 1966-77, for which prior parameters was a found to the prior of the prior parameters. The prior of the prior parameters was a found about 20 1 200 for finite and with bear found, about point partner of time of pinning and after worth. The prior of the prior parameters was a finite prior of the prior	POST OFFICE savings account no.143400 opend in FATEHPUR kacheri on date 30-10-1998 transfered to district Banda.	Fixed diposit i.e. MOD. K.V.P. 8.7 years No.02CE 386099 to 02CE 386100 and 02CE 388201 to 02CE 388202 of Rs. 10000 each purchased on 09.08.08 from Banda Kuty P.O. Regn. No. 26394. Date of maturity	Yea	ar 2018-19	2010-11 property statement was sent on 17-7-2013, there after i was transferd in april 2014 to Meerut. Where there was residence
			13-Etios Car G. Model UP65AY5666 was purchased in April, 2011 and for with information is given to Hon'ble court in 2011 itself. 14-Hern Possion Pro Motorryle No UP65 5666 was purchased in 2017. Already inform to Hon'ble court	4.80R Hamimur accourt to 27240100000358	19.03.2016. Maturity amount 20,000; each. Sources: Post Office Account No. 143400 of Rs. 40000/withdraw and invested in KVP. After maturity amount is diposited in S.B.I. S.B account 11114994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit i.e. MOD. KV.P. 8.7 wares No. 538/280/588 to 538/280/6833 of Rs. 54000, each nurchased on 23.12.08 from Randa Kurv.P.O. Born. No. 26718. Date of maturity 23.07.2017. Maturity amount 10.0006.	Gro	ar 2018-19 oss Salary Icome allow Rs.3119008.00. erest Rs.93628 duction.	Meerut. Where there was residence crises. On 3 july 2015 i was transferd to Hamirpur. Where due to unavoidable circumstances my relevent document was destroyed
		1	n 2011 Hosleff. 4-Henc Passion Pro Motorcyle No UP65 5666 was purchesed in 2012, Already inform to Hon'ble court. 15-Yannaha Scooty Fascino purchased in July 2015 for which Hon'ble court is informed Reg. is UP15855966. 6-AC. Wolka 15 to tow window purchased in 2017 beforuary cost was 23,000, in two installment source from salary.	4-908 Hamirpur accost no 27240100000368 n year 2017-18 on balance is Rs.950.57 on 31-3-2018.	each. Sources- Rs. 30000/- is withdraw from Kuty P.O.S.B. Account No. 143400 on 23.12.08, main source NSC of Rs. 15000/- matured and deposited, maturity amount Rs. 25438/- on 19.12.08 on above account After maturity amount is diposited in S.B.I. S.B account 11114994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit i.e. MOD.	PPT GPF	enest Rs. 93628 duction- F Rs. 1. 25ac. F Rs. 312116 S Rs. 4800 Ct. 48010 2 108000	unavoidable circumstances my relevent document was destroyed
				5 Smt Ratna (wife) SSH Ace No. 34732946453 date of opening 25-2-15 on 31-3-18 bal. is Rs. 44366 (in this account main source is rent obtained from rented property. on may 2018 was 75866.35rs from this account SHP 5000rs/month of SM is running.	K.V.F. 7.14 years No.342-238.23 of NS. 10000- purchased of 2.40.1/9 regin. No.019/2 at of maturity 24.12.08, maturity amount Rs. 20000/- cachadran returnished in sames city vost. Diffice, IXP 8.7 years O2CE2933368 to O2CE393369 of Rs. 10000/- each, Regin. No. 14044; Date of maturity 24.07.2017, Maturity amount Rs. 20000/- each. After maturity amount is diposited in S. B.I. S. B. accounts 1111.4994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit is. MOD.	CIS CDF	S RS.4800 ICI Pru.life ins. 2Lakh ? 108000	due to termite. I am seeking unconditional apology for this unwarranted and unavoidable delay.
				on may 2018 was 75866.35rs from this account SIP 5000rs/month of SBI is running.	K.V.P. No. 92CD-105187 of Rs. 10000/- purchased on 13-11-2007 maturity amount Rs. 20000/-, Banda Kutchery on 13-11-2007 Date of maturity 13-05-2016, Maturity amount Rs. 20000/- After maturity amount is diposited in S.B.I. S.B account 11114994300 and was utilised for auto Fixed diposit i.e. MOD.		ome Tax- Rs.688209.	with kind regards,
				S-FY.2017-18 EXCIC proidential life insurance anual premium ZLakh. application policy no 18926245 under MWP Act 1874. for the year 2017-18 through Cheque.	K.V.F. NOLUCE-593598 TO 953599 OF NS. 100001-0ach purchased on A2-12-0008 materity amount NS.40000F, basina suctionely long No. 14044-0ach on 13-11-2007 Date of materity 20-2014 Annual Science of No. 14044-0ach on 13-11-2007 Date of materity 20-2014 Annual Science of No. 14044-0ach on 13-11-2007 Date of materity 20-2014 Date of material 20-2014			Yours faithfully, Shailoj Chandra Add. Family court Judge,
				for the year 2017-18 through Cheque.	duration. YX. 2018-19 TER 335-04/943 3N. TIRK/2013/CU dated 21-6-16 to 21-6-17 for 12 months @7.30 interest rate, amount invested 35000Rs from BOB Hamirpur. which was continuesly renewed for same function.			Add. Family court Judge, Bareilly.
				7-SBI A/C NO 11147162725 situated in SBI Banda on 31-3-2010/10-4-2010 hal. was 21657.25Rs., on 17-3-11 hal. was 17178.25 which was MOD hal.	duration.			
				on 12.2-12 hal was 6371rs. on 21.2-13 hal was 6359.25es. on 11.6-13 hal, was 35260. MOD hal was 219528.25rs Note MOD denots auto FD amount.				
				on 23-4-14 hal 4481rs. MOD are continued . on 26-2-15 hal 6085rs MOD are continued. on 26-15 MOD was 272075 as seem to nearbook				
				on 1-2-15 bal. was 1255.61rs ,MOD was 118725.61rs. on 10-2-16 bal. 1420, MOD are continued				
				on 25-3-17 bal. 1865rs., MOD are continued. on 17-11-17 bal. 0 MOD bal 76662rs.				
				SSI AC NO 11147 (EZ725 stated in SSE Black on 31-3-2010 flot-3-2010 balt was 21697 25Rs, on 17-3-11 balt was 1777 12.5 which was MOO balt ball 2175 12.5 which MOO denotes add FD amount. 10.1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1				
				SRI air no 11114994300 dibated SRI Hamimur is my salary account in which arrears of \$1.1 M unto and 2016 which was received in EV 2016.17	F JUA.			
				SBI et an 11114994300 situated SBI Hamitpur is my calary account in which arrears of 11. M upto april 2016 which was recorded in PY. 201617 fold amount was 0360 feet. In which income tax deducted 2.20 Lac. 301.317 plants with 2017 Zenz.	20/0			
				BOB Hamirpur Branch Alc 3354100007287 was opened in the name of Divyansh chandra my son date of opening acc. 24-6-16 bal. was 5000rs. on 20-3-17 is was 16123-50rs. Alc on 4-14 1610215rs.	X			
				BOB Hamirpur Branch A/c 33540100007292 was opened in the name of Smt Ratna my wife date of opening acc 24-6-16.				
				pointing acc used SOOts. Date of Opening acc uses SOOts. Date of Opening acc use of Ope				
				CON	72			
				000				
				SIP Nippon India Le 3000rs,/month were invested/ total amount 36000rs. 2017-18 SIP Aditya Birla 6000rs/month were invested total amount 72000rs. 2017-18	OFFICE WILLIAM			
				CRESING	201823428			
					D8/3457			
				S758375				
				\$\$\$\$\$00	333003			
				EY 2018.19				
				PY 2013-19 place of the are to an 2020 Joint Oll account of myself and wife Nation was opened on 18-3/2010 in which 40200 was disposited on manutity of mic in 4.6000 on 18-3/2010 and 8-6/4000 was maintainy of fix deposited on 18-3/2010, on 4-5/2010 Res 18/2000 On was windowns for purpose of Plat bodies, This act, is not in operative. POST OFFETT: Sampley account no.14360 opened in PATENTY Rischest on date 20-10-1998 transferred to district Banda. there is no transection from hard years.	AL D. A.			
				noocung, riss acc. is now in oprerative. FOST OFFICE savings account no.143400 opend in FATEHPUR kacheri on date 30-10-1998 transfered to district Banda, there is no transection since last 2 years.	V/I			
				1.01.3	N. W. C.			
				2-808 situated in Hamirpur accout no 27740100000368 in year 2018-19 on balance is 8x.17037, on 22-3-2019.	Will to			
				3. Smt Ratna (wife)	The state of the s			
				Sim Ratina (wit6) SBIA No. 34732946453 date of opening 25-2.15 on 313-318 balls Rs.44366 (in this account main source is rent obtained from rented property. on may 2018 was 75866,35% from this account SIP 5000rs/month of SBI is running.				
				in may 2018 was 7-3006.3578 from this account Sir 2000rs/month of Sist is running. Also on 25-3-149 was 315299rs. During this pixed yout NSC of Sim Ratna and sri Mahosh chandra, her father-in-low was maturity and rs 151901rs was surrendered by sri Mahosh chandra in favour of sim Ratna.				
				Consultation of the control of the c	1010			
				SIA Ac No. 3472346453 on 31.13 bals is \$2.15290 Noneson 27.10.2018 for the 100041000, 100144011, 1401221169 (outs 8 with her father-in-law was given/nurrendered in favour of my wife nuturity amount 15:981 was deposite and credit in her account. DOM 10:10-18 Bot of SIR NF of R 1000 started from 10-2018 which is started to swoke account.	111111111111111111111111111111111111111			
				maturity amount 151981 was diposite and credit in her account. DOM 10-10-18 SIP of SBI MF, of Rs. 5000 started from 10-5-2018 which is atteched to avobe account.	T THE STATE OF THE			
				4-FY 2018-19 MYS RANK HAMIRPIIR 11P	जियत			
				KET 7018-19 C XETS BACK GAMERIUM, UP Bake of opening accounts 12-9-2018 Baklace out 19-2-3018 B, 1,5000. Baklace out 19-2-3018 B, 1,5000. Baklace out 19-2-3018 B, 1,5000.				
				Balance on 12-9-2018 Rs.1,50000. chek of SBI Hamirpur A/c No 11114994300				
				AXIS BANK HAMIRPUR. UP	- 00			
				Date of opening accoumnt 12-9-2018 Baina account no 918010086339138 Bainnes on 31-33-2019 Rs.6909312, source from salary.	HABRY			
				5-IDBI Ac initially opened in meerut now situated in Hamirour. UP.				
				5.1081 AC initially opened to menent, one oftwated in Hamiepur, UP. Shaling bank account no 0.481.04000110902 Shaling bank account no 0.481.04000110902 Shaling bank account.23.12.2014 Shaling bank account.23.12.2014 Shaling bank account.23.12.0014				
				palatice on 31-3-2019 rs. 7740.04				
				7-5BI A/C NO 11147162725 situated in SBI Banda on 31-3-2010/10-4-2010 bal. was 21657.25Rs., on 17-3-11 bal. was 17178.25 which was MOD bal. on 12-3-12 bal was 6371rs.				
				nn 12-2-126 um was 03/115. on 12-2-136al was 6259-25es. on 11-6-13 bal. was 33260, MOD bal was 219528.25rs Note MOD denots auto FD amount.				
				on 23-4-14 bal 4481rs. MOD are continued . on 26-3-15 bal 6081rs MOD are continued d. on 26-3-15 bal 6081rs word 272077 as exone is nosothook				
				on 1-12-15 ball was 1255.61rs MOD was 118725.61rs. on 10-2-16 ball 1420, MOD are continued				
				on 25-3-17 bal. 1865rs., MOD are continued. on 17-11-17 bal. 0 MOD bal 70662rs. on 13-31 bal. 240, MOD are continued.				
				and 1.2-3 Libut was GEPTAL. 12-3 Libut was GEPTAL. 12-3 Libut was GEPTAL. 12-3 Libut was GEPTAL. 12-4 Libut was GEPTAL. 1				
				BOB Hamirpur Branch A/c 3354100007287 was opened in the name of Divyarsh chandra my son date of opening acc. 24-6-16 bal. was 5000rs. on				
				EXXI Hamilgor Branch Al: 3354100007287 was opened in the name of Divyamh chandra my son date of opining acc. 24-6.16 bal. was 5000rs. on halt on 54.18 (2013).18x. halt on 14.21 was 15000 ft. acc. 24.18 (2013).18x.				
				BOB Hamispur Branch Ac 33540100007292 was operaed in the name of Smt Ratna my wife date of opening acc 24-6.16. Inch on 30-317 was 157035. Inch on 30-317 was 157135.50rs Inch on 30-317 was 157135.50rs Inch on 30-318 was 56653.30rs Inch on 30-3				
				bal. on 20-3-17 was 17128.50rs bal. on 23-3-18 was 56053.30rs				
				SIP Nippon India i.e 3000rs/month were invested/total amount 36000rs. 2018-19 SIP Aditya Birla 6000rs/month were invested total amount 72000rs. 2018-19				
				6-FY.2018-19				
				S-PL'2018-19. Sel'CL production to the incurrance annual premium ZLakh. application policy no 1892/6245.under MWP Act 1874. See the year 2018-19 through Choque.				

	LAND HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017 - 2019									
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
Name	Appointment	District	Pargana	Area in Acres	Acquired or Ancestral	Annual	Estimated Value	Remark		
						Revenue	Rs.			
						Assessed				
SHAILOJ	24/12/2003	Banda		176.31 gata no52	1 3			Abovemention property		
CHANDRA					settlement/gift by my wife st Ratna from her			was initially purchased in		
				mohalla kyotara.	mother whose possession was takenin 2011			1971 by sri Ghanshyamji		
				Banda	april.			in the name of her wife		
								Smt Meena @ Beena.		
					IRT OF JUN.			Renu @ Smt Ratna is her		
					600,			daughter in family		
					, ,			sattelment this proparty is		
				10				given		
				/5				to Smt Ratna in gift by her		
				[]				mother. Actual		
								possession is delivired to		
								my wife in april 2011		



	SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017 - 2019									
1	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10								10	
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana &	Areas in Acre	Revenue		Whether acquired	· •	From whom	Remark	
		District		Assessed	(Rs.)	or parted with	parted	acquired or parted		



SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UPTO THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017 - 2019									
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Appointment	Village Pargana & District	Areas in Acre	Revenue Assessed	Estimate Value (Rs.)	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired or parted	From whom acquired or parted	Remark
SHAILOJ CHANDRA		In Banda was acquired as family settlement while property 2 in Lucknow it was acquired by sale	176.31 gata no52 mouza haraulli mohalla kyotara. Banda On 18 June 2014 sale Deed of Flat RH/B/903,2BHK RIVER VIEW APARTMENT, GOMTI NAGAR VISTAR, LUCKNOW, Was ragisterd by L.D.A. in favour of myself and my wife smt Ratna It consist of 2 bedrooms, super area 102.726 square mt., built-up area is 88.528 Sq.mt. located in River View Enclave Rohini Apartment with coverd parking no. BB-10, situated at Sector-4, Gomti Nagar extension Lucknow. Sale consideration Rs.21,89,317.00	1-0.15 2-Nill OF JU THE STATE	335000Rs. for property no 1 2007-8 for property no 2 escakated oruce 317680Rs.	In Banda was acquired as family settlement while property 2 in Lucknow it was acquired by sale deed done by LDA	In Banda was acquired as family settlement while property 2 in Lucknow it was acquired by sale	In Banda was acquired as family settlement while property 2 in Lucknow it was acquired by sale deed done by LDA	To, Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Judicature, Allahabad. Through, Hon'ble District Judge/ Principal Judge, Family Court, Bareilly. Hon'ble Sir, With due regard I have to submit that for years 2009-10 and 2010-11 property statement was sent or 17-7-2013. there after i was transferd in april 2014 to Meerut. Where there was residence crises. On 3 july 2015 i was transferd to Hamirpur. Where due to unavoidable circumstances my relevent document was destroyed due to termite. I am seeking unconditional apology for this unwarranted and unavoidable delay. with kind regards, Yours faithfully, Shailoj Chandra Add. Family court Judge, Bareilly.